

Rhonda's Kiss Charity Continues to Raise the Bar, Helping Cancer Patients in Need with Second Annual Legacy of Love Gala

The fundraising event to be held at TAO Downtown in Manhattan will benefit the Maimonides Cancer Center Patient Care Program in partnership with Rhonda's Kiss

NEW YORK, NY, UNITED STATES, September 5, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Rhonda's Kiss (RhondasKiss.org) is a national non-profit created to help cancer patients in need by donating to the non-medical expenses associated with cancer. The organization is passionate about giving patients and their families a fighting chance to recover. Through fundraising and annual events, the organization has worked to help raise awareness and funding towards cancer programs that are led by forward-thinking doctors at hospitals that support the charity's overall mission.



In 2013 Rhonda Stefanski was diagnosed with

stage four pancreatic cancer and passed away just a couple of months later. Following her passing, husband Marc Stefanski and his four children wasted little time in their mission to help others and founded "Rhonda's Kiss." The family-organized charity continues to celebrate Rhonda's memory through lifesaving work and giving back to local communities in need. To date the organization, now spearheaded by her son Kyle Stefanski as the Executive Director, has donated over \$1 million to support cancer patients.

Rhonda's Kiss aims to assist in the whole care of a cancer patient, working to ease the insurmountable costs associated with a cancer diagnosis. The organization uses a three-pronged approach, focusing on outreach (education, awareness and screening), navigation (medical and home) and patient services (treatment and financial assistance, and emotional support). In addition, Rhonda's Kiss's main efforts focus on assisting with non-medical needs with items such as covering the cost of rent and utilities, wigs, oncology massage, nutrition, exercise, groceries,

childcare, household expenses, utilities, rent, mortgage, ambulance transport, and other transportation costs related to treatment, as well as unexpected costs involved in the holistic care of each patient.

Through their alignment with Maimonides Hospital Cancer Center in Brooklyn, they have established the Patient Care Program to support patients that need support with the expenses listed above. This program gives extra support to the patients and their families as they battle this horrific disease and deal with the devastating factors that affect their everyday life.

The organization and Maimonides are teaming up to host their second annual Legacy of Love Gala in New York, aimed to be an impactful evening of compassion and support to raise awareness for Rhonda's Kiss Cancer Nonprofit. This event held at



TAO Downtown this September 7th, 2023, is their annual fashion week fundraising gala with a mission to help cancer patients in need as part of the Cancer Patient Care Program with Maimonides Cancer Center.



We are blessed to have assistance from national partners such as Maimonides and supporters to continue to build a legacy of helping others fight this terrible disease, through the memory of my mother."

Executive Director, Kyle Stefanski There will be a silent and live auction, special live performances, DJ performances, and guest speakers, plus open bar and passed hors d'oeuvres. This year's gala sponsors include TAO Group Hospitality, El Cristiano Tequila, Casa Luigi Prosecco, Sunny Vodka, Inokim and Samir Bachkami.

Commenting on the organization's work, Kyle Stefanski, Rhonda's son and Executive Director of Rhonda's Kiss said, "At Rhonda's Kiss my father, brothers and sisters and I, along with our board and partners are reminded every day that people struggling with cancer need support to

maintain their dignity and fight. We are blessed to have the assistance of our national partners such as Maimonides and supporters to continue to build a legacy of helping others fight this terrible disease through the memory of my mother. I look forward to partnering with Maimonides our second annual Legacy of Love fundraising gala in New York City being held on September 7th."

We look forward to welcoming you on September 7th at TAO Downtown to help raise money for this important cause. This year's chairs include Danny A. Abeckaser, Marc Stefanski and Kyle Stefanski, Ambassador Eustace Montgomery Hicks, Reception Hosts Richie Akiva, Michael Cayre, Kenny Hamilton and the Reception Host Committee includes John Powers Middleton, Heshy Augenbaum, Peter Facinelli, Katie Cassidy, Ali Lasky, King Saladeen, Mike Young, Diana Madison, Oren Schneider and Peter Tuchman.

Principal fundraising for Rhonda's Kiss takes place through national events and local fundraising. In addition to support by the Marc A. and Rhonda L. Stefanski Foundation, Rhonda's Kiss is well-known for its annual celebrity fundraising events and concerts. Funds raised are distributed to local hospitals where money is raised. Past fundraisers and charitable concerts have taken place in Cleveland, Los Angeles and Palm Beach with celebrity supporters in attendance and performances including Robin Thicke, Evan Ross and Ashlee Simpson Ross, Peter Facinelli, Lukas Haas, Emile Hirsch, AnnaLynne McCord,



Johnny Depp, Drea de Mateo, Bill Burr, Mike Young, Michael Devin (Whitesnake), Danny A. Abeckaser, Sam Trammell, The Hellcat Saints, Juliette Lewis, Weezer, Ke\$ha, Jane's Addiction, Mark McGrath (Sugar Ray), ELEW, The Pointer Sisters, Kenny Loggins, Dave Kushner (Velvet Revolver), Chester Bennington (Lincoln Park), Billy Idol, Kool and the Gang, Demola, Katie Welch, Jus Ske, Pookie, and more.

Gala Tickets here at \$150 each: https://us.givergy.com/rhondaskiss/?controller=home

To Donate: https://www.rhondaskiss.org/legacy-of-love-2023)

About Rhonda's Kiss:

Rhonda's Kiss (RhondasKiss.org) is a national non-profit created to help cancer patients in need by donating to the non-medical expenses associated with cancer. The organization is passionate about giving patients and their families a fighting chance to recover. Through fundraising and annual events, the organization has worked to help raise awareness and funding towards cancer programs that are led by forward-thinking doctors at hospitals that support the charity's overall mission. Follow on social media @rhondaskiss and visit online at www.rhondaskiss.org

Alexandra Lasky
The Influence
email us here
Visit us on social media:

Facebook Twitter Instagram YouTube Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/653826734

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.